North Dakota law.
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AMENDMENT

CHAPTER 36.

AN ACT TO AMEND SECTION SIX OF CHAPTER
TWENTY-THREE OF THE CODE.

Be it enacted b
y the Lcjislatire Assembly of the Territory of

Dakota.

mTin'."bo»M Section 1
. The annual meeting of the board of county com-

I'is.iwu.-t'J01'1" missioners shall be held on the first Monday of June, and as

often thereafter as may bo deemed expedient, not to exceed

four times in any one year, and no one session shall continue

for a longer period than six da v.-?. And they shall require the
Rntintitrof . . . . . .
d-e.1. to uiv« register of deeds to give public notice, by posting notices m

tlirce of the most public places in the count}', designating the

time and place of the meeting of the board of county commis

sioners, at least ten days previous to the meeting of said board

. of county commissioners. Whenever a vacancy shall occur inflonnty commit- •
* *

u!!StoViaia-r" tne 0fficc °f register of deeds b
y death, resignation, or other-

"'£siiter«?e* wise, the board of county commissioners are hereby empow
ered to appoint a register of deeds, who shall hold his office

e"ii"*i:"board unt*l nl3 successor i
s elected and qualified. When a vacancy

niiSn.T' occurs in the office of county commissioners, the register of
deeds shall forthwith call a special election to fill such vacancy,
giving at least eight days' notice previous to said election, by

posting notices in three of the most public places in the county,

one of which shall be posted at the place where said election is

conflicting act's called ; and all acts and parts of acts, contrary to the provi-

sions of thia act, arc hereby repealed.
Approved January 7, 1863.


	Chapter 36



